

a

T.P.(C) No. 727 OF 2004
ITEM No.29

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.727/2004 (For Prel. hearing)

KAJAL KUMAR GHOSH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANGHAMITRA GHOSH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajiv Shakdhar, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the transfer petition. Issue notice also on the application for ex-parte stay.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in M.C. No. 713/2004 titled as " Sangha Mitra Ghosh Vs. Kajal Kumar Ghosh" pending in the Court of Principal Family Judge, Bangalore.

Tag with TP(C) No. 228/2004 and TP(Crl.) No. 105/2004. All these matters will be taken up for hearing on one day.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master