

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 168 OF 2006 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

SANGHAMITRA GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAJAL KUMAR GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 3.04.2006 along with TP(C) Nos.727/2004 and connected matters which
are

said to be between the same parties.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master